CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CORAL GABLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AT FRED B. HARTNETT PONCE CIRCLE PARK ON THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2019, FROM 5:30 P.M. TO 10:00 P.M. DURING THE BURGERLISCIOUS EVENT TO BENEFIT THE CORAL GABLES COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, SUBJECT TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION REQUIREMENTS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

- That the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce be permitted to sell alcoholic beverages at Fred B. Hartnett Ponce Circle Park on Thursday, November 7, 2019, from 5:30 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. during the *Burgerliscious* event to benefit the Coral Gables Community Foundation, subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.
- 2. *Burgerliscious* will take place from 5:30 p.m. until 10:00 p.m. on Thursday, November 7, 2019 and will feature live music and several restaurants serving hamburgers in stations throughout Fred B. Hartnett Ponce Circle Park.
- 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D., 2019.

APPROVED:

RAUL VALDES-FAULI MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

BILLY URQUIA CITY CLERK

> MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY